502419138 07/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2005
CONVEYING BARTY BATA	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Marc A. Bay	07/02/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robison's Inc.
Street Address:	925 Turnbull Drive
City:	ldaho Falls
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7284282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 951-3100

Email: patent@pabianrussell.com
Correspondent Name: Jacob G. Weintraub, Esq.
Address Line 1: Pabian & Russell, LLC

Address Line 2: One International Place - 8th Floor
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PBR-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob G, Weintraub
Signature:	/Jacob G. Weintraub/
Date:	07/15/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-1stPage-USPatent-7284282#page1.tif source=Assignment-2ndPage-USPatent-7284282#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030796 FRAME: 0257

Whereas, I, **MARC A. BAY** of 24196 Twin Valley Court, Farmington, Michigan 48336, hereafter referred to as "the Applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Hybrid Ventilated Garment"

For which U.S. Patent Application No. 11/170,934 was filed on June 29, 2005 and issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,284,282 on October 23, 2007.

Whereas, **ROBISON'S INC.** of Idaho Falls, Idaho and referred to here as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 925 Turnbull Drive, Idaho Falls, ID 83401, is desirous of acquiring the prior entire right(s), title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I, the Applicant, by these presents acknowledge the previous Assignment recorded on June 10, 2009 at Reel 022793, Frame 0775 of U.S. Patent No. 7,284,282: *FROM* Robison's, Inc. *TO* Sullivans, Inc.; and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive rights to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which are or may be granted therefore in the United States, and all related international and foreign applications, *nunc pro tunc*, <u>effective as of June 30, 2005</u>, including the right to sue for past infringement. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said U.S. Patent to said Assignee, of the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this2nd	_day ofJuly	, 20 13
at Farmington_MIUSA		- War 13-1
	Signature:	Marc A. Bay

RECORDED: 07/15/2013

CERTIFICATION OF A TRUE COPY

I, Jacob G. V	Weintraub,	Esq.,	do hereby	affirm	that this	document	t is a	true copy	of the	e Appl	licant'	s
Assignment	of Rights to	the A	Assignee o	f U.S.	Patent A	pplication	No. 1	11/170,93	4 filed	on Ju	ne 29	Э,
2005 and iss	sued as U.S	3. Pate	nt No. 7,28	34,282	on Octol	per 23, 200)7.					

Signature:	/Jacob G. Weintraub/	
	Jacob G. Weintraub, Esq.	
	Registration No. 56469	

PATENT REEL: 030796 FRAME: 0259